ELICHE BS.PRO
1
21
EL
IC
H
E
ELICHE BS.PRO

• 25hp (Bigfoot 4 stroke) 1999 - 2005
• 30hp (2 & 4 stroke) 1994 - 2005
• 35hp 1984 - 1989
• 40hp (2 & 4 stroke, Not Bigfoot) 1977 & Newer
• 45hp 1986 - 1989
• 48hp (Mariner) All years
• 50hp (2 & 4 stroke, Not Bigfoot) 1977 & Newer
• 55hp 1995 & Newer
• 60hp (2 stroke) 1978 & Newer
• �60hp (4 stroke, Not Bigfoot) 2001 & Newer
• 70hp thru 1983
Thru Hub Exhaust, 13 tooth spline
M40 12 1/4 X 9 MAR-M40-1214-09 3
Rubber
Bushing
M40 12 X 10 1/2 MAR-M40-1200-1012 3
M40 11 1/4 X 10 MAR-M40-1114-10 3
M40 10 7/8 X 11 MAR-M40-1078-11 3
M40  10 5/8 X 12 MAR-M40-1058-12 3
M40  10 3/8 X 13 MAR-M40-1038-13 3
M40  10 1/2 X 13   MAR-M40-1012-13 3
M40  10 1/4 X 14 MAR-M40-1014-14 3
M40  10 3/8 X 14 MAR-M40-1038-14 3
M40  10 1/8 X 15 MAR-M40-1018-15 3
U40  12 1/4 X 9 MAR-U40-1214-09 3
Hub Kit
MAR-BH-MC
U40  11 3/4 X 10 MAR-U40-1134-10 3
U40  11 5/8 X 11 MAR-U40-1158-11 3
U40  11 3/8 X 12 MAR-U40-1138-12 3
U40  11 1/8 X 13 MAR-U40-1118-13 3
U40  11 1/4 X 14 MAR-U40-1114-14 3
• If the original propeller part number (OEM part number) is known and a size or style change is not desired,
   then check to OEM Part No. on each BRAND pages.
• If the original propeller part number (OEM part number) is not known or a propeller size or style change is desired,
   use the following procedure for selecting a propeller.

MAR-B7KIT
3
BS-B7R 3
SX
Drive
4-3/4” Gearcase
• 3.0L 1994 & Newer
• 4.3L 1994 & Newer
• 5.0L 1994 & Newer
• 5.7L 1994 & Newer
• 5.8L 1994-1997
• 7.4L 1997 & Newer
• 8.2L 1997
Thru Hub Exhaust, 19 tooth
spline
SX  15 1/2 X 13 MAR-SX-1512-13 3
Rubber
Bushing
SX  15 1/2 X 15 MAR-SX-1512-15-R 3
SX  15 X 17 MAR-SX-1500-17-R 3
U150  15 1/4 X 15 MAR-U150-1514-15-R 3
Hub Kit
MAR-BH-SX
U150 15 X 17 R MAR-U150-1500-17-R 3
U150  14 1/2 X 19 MAR-U150-1412-19-R 3
U150  14 1/4 X 21 MAR-U150-1414-21-R 3
U150  14 X 23 MAR-U150-1400-2300-R 3
4U150  15 X 16 MAR-4U150-1500-16-R 4
4U150  14 X 17 MAR-4U150-1400-17-R 4
4U150  14 1/2 X 18 MAR-4U150-1412-18-R 4
4U150  14 X 19 MAR-4U150-1400-19-R 4
4U150  14 X 20 MAR-4U150-1400-20-R 4
4U150  14 X 21 MAR-4U150-1400-21-R 4
Volvo® is a registered trademark of Volvo Group
Class Stern-Drive Description Code Blds Remarks
SAIL
S-Drive
110S, 120S, 130S, 150S
Yanmar
SD2 / SD3
17 tooth spline
VSP  17 X 16 LH, 2B MAR-VSP-1700-16-L 2
Rubber
Bushing
VSP 15 X 14 LH, 3B MAR-VSP-1500-14-L 3
VSP  17 X 13 LH, 3B MAR-VSP-1700-13-L 3
VSP  17  X 14 LH, 3B MAR-VSP-1700-14-L 3
VSP  17 X 15 LH, 3B MAR-VSP-1700-15-L 3
VSP  18 X 16 LH, 3B MAR-VSP-1800-16-L 3
Yanmar® is a registered trademark of YANMAR Co.,Ltd.
Class Stern-Drive Description Code Blds
Propulsion System
Twin
Shaft Diameter (mm)
14
ELICA LEWMAR 180 RH MAR-LEW-180-R 4
ELICA LEWMAR 180 LH MAR-LEW-180-L 4
ELICA QUICK 180 RH MAR-QUICK-180-R 4
ELICA QUICK 180 LH MAR-QUICK-180-L 4
ELICA LEWMAR LETH 165 RH MAR-LEW-165-R 4
ELICA LEWMAR LETH 165 LH MAR-LEW-165-L 4
ELICA QUICK 165 RH MAR-QUICK-165-R 4
ELICA QUICK 165 LH MAR-QUICK-165-L 4
Yanmar® is a registered trademark of YANMAR Co.,Ltd.
BS DUO PROP VOLVO PENTA® BS SAIL S-DRIVE VOLVO® E YANMAR®
MERCRUISER®
Class Stern-Drive Description  Code Blds Remarks
E
• 4-3/4” Gearcase
• Fits Mercruiser Sterndrives
     Alpha One Sterndrives
     Bravo One Sterndrives
 Thru hub exhaust, 15 tooth spline
U150  16 X 13 MAR-U150-1600-13 3
Hub Kit
MAR-BH-MD
U150  15 1/4 X 15 MAR-U150-1514-15-R 3
U150  16 X 16 MAR-U150-1600-16-R 3
U150 15 X 17 R MAR-U150-1500-17-R 3
U150  14 1/2 X 19 MAR-U150-1412-19-R 3
U150  16 X 20 MAR-U150-1600-20-R 3
U150  16 X 20, LH MAR-U150-1600-20-L 3
U150  14 1/4 X 21 MAR-U150-1414-21-R 3
U150  16 X 21 1/2 MAR-U150-1600-2112-R 3
U150  16 X 21 1/2, LH MAR-U150-1600-2112-L 3
U150  14 X 23 MAR-U150-1400-2300-R 3
4U150  15 X 16 MAR-4U150-1500-16-R 4
4U150  14 X 17 MAR-4U150-1400-17-R 4
4U150  14 1/2 X 18 MAR-4U150-1412-18-R 4
4U150  14 X 19 MAR-4U150-1400-19-R 4
4U150  14 X 20 MAR-4U150-1400-20-R 4
4U150  14 X 21 MAR-4U150-1400-21-R 4
F
• Fits Bravo Two Sterndrives
 Thru hub exhaust, 19 tooth spline
M300  18 3/4 X 17 LH MAR-M300-1834-17-L 3
Rubber
Bushing
M300  18 3/4 X 17 RH MAR-M300-1834-17-R 3
M300  18 1/4 X 19 LH MAR-M300-1814-19-L 3
M300  18 1/4 X 19 RH MAR-M300-1814-19-R 3
M300  17 3/4 X 21 LH MAR-M300-1734-21-L 3
M300  17 3/4 X 21 RH MAR-M300-1734-21-R 3
M300  17 1/2 X 23 LH MAR-M300-1712-23-L 3
M300  17 1/2 X 23 RH MAR-M300-1712-23-R 3
MerCruiser®, and Alpha One™ are registered trademarks of Brunswick Corporation.
ELICHE MERCRUISER
THRUSTER®
ELICHE THRUSTER

A
[9.9 - 20 hp] 2-1/2” Gearcase
• 9.9hp (2 stroke) 1984-2009
• F9.9hp (4 stroke) 2000-2007
• 15hp (2 stroke) 1984-2009
• F15hp (4 stroke) 1998 & Newer
• F15C 2007 & Newer
• F20hp (4 stroke) 2007 & Newer
Thru Hub Exhaust, 8 tooth spline
Y15  9 1/4 X 8 MAR-Y15-0914-08 3 J
Rubber
Bushing
Y15  9 1/4 X 9 MAR-Y15-0914-09 3 J
Y15  9 1/4 X 9 3/4 MAR-Y15-0914-934 3 J
Y15  9 1/4 X 10 1/2 MAR-Y15-0914-1012 3 J
Y15  9 1/4 X 11 MAR-Y15-0914-11 3 J
Y15  9 1/4 X 12 MAR-Y15-0914-12 3 J
B
[20 - 30 hp] 3” Gearcase
• 20hp 1996-1997
• 25hp 1980 & Newer
• F25hp (4 stroke) 1998-2006
                                   2010 & Newer
• 30hp 1983 – 2002
Thru Hub Exhaust, 10 tooth spline
Y30  9 7/8 X 9 MAR-Y30-0978-09 3 F
Rubber
Bushing
Y30  9 7/8 X 10 1/2 MAR-Y30-0978-1012 3 F
Y30  9 7/8 X 11 1/4 MAR-Y30-0978-1114 3 F
Y30  9 7/8 X 12 MAR-Y30-0978-12 3 F
Y30  9 7/8 X 13 MAR-Y30-0978-13 3 F
Y30  9 7/8 X 14 MAR-Y30-0978-14 3 F
C
[25 - 60 hp] 3-1/2” Gearcase
• T25hp 2010 & Newer
• F30hp (4 stroke) 2001-2005
                                   2015 & Newer
• 40hp (includes C40) 1984 & Newer
• F40hp (4 stroke) 1999 & Newer
• 48hp 1995 & 2000
• 50hp (not T50) 1984 & Newer
• F50hp (4 stroke) 1995 & Newer
• 55hp 1976-1995
• 60hp 1976-1991
• F60hp (4 stroke) 1999 & Newer
Thru Hub Exhaust, 13 tooth spline
Y40  12 1/4 X 9 MAR-Y40-1214-09 3 G
Rubber
Bushing
Y40  11 3/4 X 10 MAR-Y40-1134-10 3 G
Y40  11 5/8 X 11 MAR-Y40-1158-11 3 G
Y40  10 5/8 X 12 MAR-Y40-1058-12 3 G
Y40  11 3/8 X 12 MAR-Y40-1138-12 3 G
Y40  10 3/8 X 13 MAR-Y40-1038-13 3 G
Y40  11 1/8 X 13 MAR-Y40-1118-13 3 G
Y40  10 1/4 X 14 MAR-Y40-1014-14 3 G
Y40  11 1/4 X 14 MAR-Y40-1114-14 3 G
Y40  11 X 15 MAR-Y40-1100-15 3 G
U40  12 1/4 X 9 MAR-U40-1214-09 3
Hub Kit
MAR-BH-YC
U40  11 3/4 X 10 MAR-U40-1134-10 3
U40  11 5/8 X 11 MAR-U40-1158-11 3
U40  11 3/8 X 12 MAR-U40-1138-12 3
U40  11 1/8 X 13 MAR-U40-1118-13 3
U40  11 1/4 X 14 MAR-U40-1114-14 3
4U40  10 5/8 X 12 MAR-4U40-1058-12 4
4U40  10 3/8 X 13 MAR-4U40-1038-13 4
4U40  10 1/8 X 14 MAR-4U40-1018-14 4
4U40  10 1/8 X 15 MAR-4U40-1018-15 4
Yamaha® is a registered trademark of Yamaha Corporation.
Class Outboard Engine Description Code Blds Mark Remarks
A
[8 – 9.9 hp] 2-1/2” Gearcase
• T8, T9.9
  Dual Thrust, 8 tooth spline
Y15D 11 3/4 X 7 MAR-Y15-1134-07 3 R
Rubber
Bushing
C
[40 hp] Pin Drive
• E40G, EK40G
PY40 11 3/4 X 10 MAR-PY40-1134-10 3 H Rubber
Bushing
(Pin Type)PY40  11 1/2 X 11 MAR-PY40-1112-11 3 H
D
[50 - 130 hp] 4-1/4” Gearcase
•T50hp (4stroke) 1996 & Newer
• T60hp (4stroke) 2003 & Newer
• 60hp 1992 - 2005
  (includes C60, E60, P60)
• 70hp 1984 & Newer
• F70hp (4 stroke) 2010 & Newer
• 75hp 1994 – 1999
(includes C75, E75, P75)
• 75hp (4 stroke) 2003 & Newer
• 80hp 1997
• F80hp (4 stroke) 1999 - 2002
• 85hp 1991-1997
• 90hp 1984 & Newer
  (includes C90)
• F90hp (4 stroke) 1999 & Newer
• F100hp (4 stroke) 2000 & Newer
• 115hp 1984 & Newer
  (includes C115, P115)
• F115hp (4 stroke) 2000 & Newer
• 130hp 1984 & Newer
Thru Hub Exhaust, 15 tooth spline
Y90 13 5/8 X 13 MAR-Y90-1358-13 3 K
Rubber
Bushing
Y90 13 5/8 X 14 MAR-Y90-1358-14 3 K
Y90 13 1/2 X 15 R MAR-Y90-1312-15-R 3 K
Y90 13 1/4 X 17 R MAR-Y90-1314-17-R 3 K
Y90 13 X 19 R MAR-Y90-1300-19-R 3 K
Y90 12 5/8 21 R MAR-Y90-1258-21-R 3 K
U90 14 X 10 MAR-U90-1400-10 3
Hub Kit
MAR-BH-YD
or
MAR-BH-YE
U90  14 X 11 MAR-U90-1400-11 3
U90  14 X 13   MAR-U90-1400-13 3
U60  13 3/4 X 15 MAR-U90-1334-15-R 3
U90  13 1/4 X 17 MAR-U90-1314-17-R 3
U90  13 X 19 MAR-U90-1300-19-R 3
U90  12 3/4 X 21 MAR-U90-1234-21-R 3
4U90  13 7/8 X 11 MAR-4U90-1378-11 4
4U90  13 7/8 X 13 MAR-4U90-1378-13 4
4U90  13 3/8 X 15 MAR-4U90-1338-15 4
4U90  13 X 17 MAR-4U90-1300-17-R 4
4U90  12 1/2 X 19 MAR-4U90-1212-19-R 4
** Use hub kit (BH-YD) on 50 to 100hp.
** Use hub kit (BH-YE) on 115 & 130hp.
E
[150 - 300 hp] 4-3/4” Gearcase

• VF200 V MAX SHO 2010 & Newer
• 220hp (Special) 1984-1985
• 225hp (Excel) 1987-1988
• 225hp 1986 & Newer
• F225hp (4 stroke) 2002 & Newer
• VF225 V MAX SHO 2010 & Newer
• F225 Offshore 2010 & Newer
• 250hp 1990 & Newer
• 250hp (VMAX) 2001
• F250 (4 stroke) 2002 & Newer
• VF250 V MAX SHO 2010 & Newer
• F250 Offshore 2010 & Newer
• 300hp (2 stroke V6) 2004~2007
• F300 Offshore 2010 & Newer
Thru Hub Exhaust, 15 tooth spline
Y150  15 1/4 X 15 MAR-Y150-1514-15-R 3 M
Rubber
Bushing
Y150  14 1/2 X 17 MAR-Y150-1412-17-R 3 M
Y150  14 X 19 MAR-Y150-1400-19-R 3 M
Y150  13 3/4 X 21 MAR-Y150-1334-21-R 3 M
Y150  13 1/2 X 23 MAR-Y150-1312-23-R 3 M
U150  16 X 13 MAR-U150-1600-13 3
Hub Kit
MAR-BH-YE
U150  15 1/4 X 15 MAR-U150-1514-15-R 3

• 9.9hp (Bigfoot) 2005-2013
• 9.9hp Command Thrust 2016 & Newer
• 15, 20hp (4 stroke) 2007 & Newer
Use Tohatsu A class propellers.
See 16 page.
B
[9.9 - 25 hp] 3” Gearcase
• 9.9hp (Bigfoot, 4 stroke) 1999-2005
• 15hp (Bigfoot, 4 stroke) 1999-2005
• 18hp Mercury 1980 - 1985
• 20hp (2 stroke) Mercury 1986-2002
• 25hp (2 stroke) Mercury 1980-2005
• 25hp (2 stroke) Mariner 1985 & Newer
• 25hp (Sea Pro, Marathon) All years
Thru Hub Exhaust, 10 tooth spline
M25  10 3/8 X 11 MAR-M25-1038-11 3
Rubber
Bushing
M25  10 3/8 X 13 MAR-M25-1038-13 3
[25 – 30 hp] 3” Gearcase, 10 tooth spline
• 25, 30hp (4 stroke, not Bigfoot)
  2006 & Newer
Use Tohatsu B class propellers.

• 650 (2 cylinder) thru 1971
• 800, 850 (2&4 cylinder) 1972-1977
• 900 & 1500 thru 1977
Thru Hub  Exhaust, 15 tooth spline
U90 14 X 10 MAR-U90-1400-10 3
Hub Kit
MAR-BH-MD
U90  14 X 11 MAR-U90-1400-11 3
U90  14 X 13   MAR-U90-1400-13 3
U90 13 3/4 X 15 R MAR-U90-1334-15-R 3
U90  13 1/4 X 17 MAR-U90-1314-17-R 3
U90  13 X 19 MAR-U90-1300-19-R 3
U90  12 3/4 X 21 MAR-U90-1234-21-R 3
4U90  13 7/8 X 11 MAR-4U90-1378-11 4
4U90  13 7/8 X 13 MAR-4U90-1378-13 4
4U90  13 3/8 X 15 MAR-4U90-1338-15-R 4
4U90  13 X 17 MAR-4U90-1300-17-R 4
4U90  12 1/2 X 19 MAR-4U90-1212-19-R 4
M90 14 X 10 MAR-M90-1400-10 3
Rubber
Bushing
M90  14 X 11 MAR-M90-1400-11 3
M90  14 X 13   MAR-M90-1400-13 3
M90 13 3/4 X 15 R MAR-M90-1334-15-R 3
M90  13 1/4 X 17 MAR-M90-1314-17-R 3
M90  13 X 19 MAR-M90-1300-19-R 3
M90  12 3/4 X 21 MAR-M90-1234-21-R 3
E
[90 – 275hp] 4-3/4” Gearcase
• 90, 115hp Sea Pro
• 90, 115hp Command Thrust

[8 - 20 hp] 2-1/2” Gearcase
• DF 8A (4 stroke) 2011 & Newer
• DT 9.9  1983-1987
• DF 9.9 (4 stroke) 1996 & Newer
• DF 9.9A / 9.9B (4 stroke)
                    2010 & Newer
• DT 15  1983-1988
• DT 15C 1989-1997
• DF 15 (4 stroke) 1996 & Newer
• DF 15A / 20A (4 stroke)
                   2013 & Newer
Thru hub  exhaust, 10 tooth spline
S15  9 1/4 X 9 MAR-S15-0914-9 3
Rubber
Bushing
S15  9 1/4 X 10 MAR-S15-0914-10 3
S15  9 1/4 X 11 MAR-S15-0914-11 3
S15  9 1/4 X 12 MAR-S15-0914-12 3
S15F  9 1/4 X 8 MAR-S15F-0914-8 3
S15F  9 1/4 X 9 MAR-S15F-0914-9 3
S15F  9 1/4 X 10 MAR-S15F-0914-10 3
S15F  9 1/4 X 11 MAR-S15F-0914-11 3
S15F  9 1/4 X 12 MAR-S15F-0914-12 3
B
[20 - 30 hp] 3” Gearcase
• DT 20  1987-1988
• DT 25  1987-1988
• DT 25C  1989-2000
• DF 25 (4 stroke) 2000 & Newer
• DF 25R 2010 & Newer
• DF 25A 2014 & Newer
• DT 30, 30C  1987-1997
• DF 30 (4 stroke) 2000-2007
• DF 30A 2014 & Newer
Fits Johnson/Evinrude outboards:
• 25hp (4 stroke) 2004 & Newer
• 30hp (4 stroke) 2004 & Newer
Thru hub  exhaust, 10 tooth spline
S30  10 1/4 X 9 MAR-S30-1014-9 3
Rubber
Bushing
S30  10 1/4 X 10 MAR-S30-1014-10 3
S30  10 1/4 X 11 MAR-S30-1014-11 3
S30  10 1/4 X 12 MAR-S30-1014-12 3
S30  10 1/4 X 13 MAR-S30-1014-13 3
S30  10 1/4 X 14 MAR-S30-1014-14 3
S30  10 1/4 X 15 MAR-S30-1014-15 3
C
[35 - 65 hp] 3-1/4” Gearcase
• DT 35C  1987-1989
• DT 40 1983-1998
• DF 40 (4 stroke) 1999-2010
• DF 40A (4 stroke) 2010 & Newer
• DT 50, 50M  1983-1984
• DF 50 (4 stroke) 1999-2010
• DF 50A (4 stroke, not 50AV)
                   2010 & Newer
• DT 55  1985-1997
• DT 60  1983-1984
• DF 60A (4 stroke, not 60AV)
                   2010 & Newer
• DT 65  1985-1997
Fits Johnson/Evinrude outboards:
• 40hp (4 stroke) 1999 & Newer
• 50hp (4 stroke) 1999 & Newer
Thru hub  exhaust, 13 tooth spline
S40  11 1/2 X 11 MAR-S40-1112-11 3
Rubber
Bushing
S40  11 1/2 X 12 MAR-S40-1112-12 3
S40  11 1/2 X 13 MAR-S40-1112-13 3
S40  11 1/2 X 14 MAR-S40-1112-14 3
S40  11 1/4 X 15 MAR-S40-1114-15 3
S40  11 1/8 X 16 MAR-S40-1118-16 3
S40  11 X 17 MAR-S40-1100-17 3
U40  12 1/4 X 9 MAR-U40-1214-09 3
Hub Kit
MAR-BH-SJC
U40  11 3/4 X 10 MAR-U40-1134-10 3

4U40  10 1/8 X 14 MAR-4U40-1018-14 4
4U40  10 1/8 X 15 MAR-4U40-1018-15 4
Suzuki® is a registered trademark of Suzuki Motor Corporation.
Class Outboard Engine Description Code Blds Remarks
D
[60 - 140 hp] 4-1/4” Gearcase
 • DF 60 (4 stroke) 1998-2009
• DF 70 (4 stroke) 1998-2008
• DT 75  1983-1997
• DT 85  1979-2000
• DT 90  1989-1997
• DT 100  1989-2000
• DT 115  1981-2001
• DT 140  1981-2001
Thru hub exhaust, 13 tooth spline
S60  13 1/2 X 15 MAR-S60-1312-15-R 3
Rubber
Bushing
S60  13 1/4 X 17 MAR-S60-1314-17-R 3
[50 - 140 hp - 4 stroke ]  4-1/4” Gearcase
 • DF 50AV (4 stroke) 2015 & Newer
• DF 60AV (4 stroke) 2015 & Newer
• DF 70A (4 stroke) 2009 & Newer
• DF 80A (4 stroke) 2009 & Newer
• DF 90 (4 stroke) 2001-2008
• DF 90A (4 stroke) 2009 & Newer
• DF 100 (4 stroke) 2009 & Newer
• DF 115 (4 stroke) 2001-2012
• DF 115A (4 stroke) 2013 & Newer
• DF 140 (4 stroke) 2002-2012
• DF 140A (4 stroke) 2013 & Newer
Thru hub exhaust, 15 tooth  spline
** MAR-BH-SD1 : DF 90 / DF 100
(2009 & Newer),
DF 115hp 4 stroke (2001~12)
** MAR-BH-SD2 : DF 140 4stroke
(2002~2012),
DF 115 & 140A (2013 & Newer)
** MAR-BH-SD3 : DF 70A / DF 80A / DF
90A (2009 & Newer)
S90  14 X 15 MAR-S90-1400-15-R 3
Rubber
Bushing
S90  14 X 16 MAR-S90-1400-16-R 3
S90  14 X 17 MAR-S90-1400-17-R 3
S90  14 X 18 MAR-S90-1400-18-R 3
S90  14 X 19 MAR-S90-1400-19-R 3
S90  14 X 21 MAR-S90-1400-21-R 3
U90 14 X 10 MAR-U90-1400-10 3
Hub Kit
MAR-BH-SD1
or

U150  16 X 16 MAR-U150-1600-16-R 3
U150 15 X 17 R MAR-U150-1500-17-R 3
U150  14 1/2 X 19 MAR-U150-1412-19-R 3
U150  16 X 20 MAR-U150-1600-20-R 3
U150  16 X 20, LH MAR-U150-1600-20-L 3
U150  14 1/4 X 21 MAR-U150-1414-21-R 3
U150  16 X 21 1/2 MAR-U150-1600-2112-R 3
U150  16 X 21 1/2, LH MAR-U150-1600-2112-L 3
U150  14 X 23 MAR-U150-1400-2300-R 3
4U150  15 X 16 MAR-4U150-1500-16-R 4
4U150  14 X 17 MAR-4U150-1400-17-R 4
4U150  14 1/2 X 18 MAR-4U150-1412-18-R 4
4U150  14 X 19 MAR-4U150-1400-19-R 4
4U150  14 X 20 MAR-4U150-1400-20-R 4
4U150  14 X 21 MAR-4U150-1400-21-R 4
S150  16 X 20 MAR-S150-1600-20-R 3 Plastic
BushingS150  16 X 21 1/2 MAR-S150-1600-2112-R 3
SUZUKI® SUZUKI®
ELICHE ELICHETOHATSU \ NISSAN TOHATSU \ NISSAN
1817
21

[9.9 - 20 hp]  2-1/2” Gearcase
• 9.9hp (2 stroke) 1984 & Newer
• 9.9hp (4 stroke) 2000-2003
• 12hp 1985-1988
• 15hp (2 stroke) 1985 & Newer
• 15hp (4 stroke) 2000 & Newer
• 18hp (2 stroke) 1985 & Newer
• 18hp (4 stroke) 2001-2008
• 20hp (4 stroke) 2007 & Newer
Thru hub exhaust, 14 tooth spline
T15  9 1/4 X 8 MAR-T15-0914-8 3
Rubber
Bushing
T15  9 1/4 X 9 MAR-T15-0914-9 3
T15  9 1/4 X 9 3/4 MAR-T15-0914-934 3
T15  9 1/4 X 10 MAR-T15-0914-10 3
T15  9 1/4 X 10 1/2 MAR-T15-0914-1012 3
T15  9 1/4 X 11 MAR-T15-0914-11
3
T15  9 1/4 X 12 MAR-T15-0914-12 3
B
[25 - 30 hp]  3” Gearcase
Fits  Nissan/Tohatsu outboards:
• 25hp 1986-2001
• 25hp (4 stroke) 2002 & Newer
• 30hp 1985-2001
• 30hp TLDI 2016 & Newer
• 30hp (4 stroke) 2002 & Newer
Fits Mercury  outboards:
• 25hp (4 stroke, Not Bigfoot) 2006 & Newer
• 30hp (4 stroke, Not Bigfoot) 2006 & Newer
Thru hub  exhaust, 10 tooth spline
T30  9 7/8 X 9 MAR-T30-0978-9 3
Rubber
Bushing
T30  9 7/8 X 10 MAR-T30-0978-10 3
T30  9 7/8 X 11 MAR-T30-0978-11 3
T30  9 7/8 X 12 MAR-T30-0978-12 3
T30  9 7/8 X 13 MAR-T30-0978-13 3
T30  9 7/8 X 14 1/4 MAR-T30-0978-1414 3
C
[50 – 70 hp]  3-1/4” Gearcase
• 50hp (50C only) 1987-1991
• 55hp  1981-1988
• 60A & 60B 1986-1999
• 70A & 70B 1981-1995
Thru hub  exhaust, 13 tooth spline
U48  12 1/2 X 13 MAR-U48-1212-13 3
Hub Kit
MAR-BH-TC48
U48  12 1/4 X 15 MAR-U48-1212-15 3
Tohatsu® is a registered trademark of Tohatsu Corporation.
Class Outboard Engine Description Code Blds Remarks
C
[35 – 60 hp]  3-1/4” Gearcase
• 35hp (35B only) thru 1984
• 40hp 1984 & Newer
• MFS40 2015 & Newer
• 50hp 1992 & Newer
• MFS50 2015 & Newer
• BFT60 2014 & Newer
Thru hub  exhaust, 13 tooth spline
T40  12 1/4 X 9 MAR-T40-1214-9 3
Rubber
Bushing
T40  11 3/4 X 10 MAR-T40-1134-10 3
T40  11 5/8 X 11 MAR-T40-1158-11 3
T40  11 3/8 X 12 MAR-T40-1138-12 3
T40  11 1/8 X 13 MAR-T40-1118-13 3
T40  11 1/4 X 14 MAR-T40-1114-14 3
T40  11 X 15 MAR-T40-1100-15 3
U40  12 1/4 X 9 MAR-U40-1214-09 3
Hub Kit
MAR-BH-TC
U40  11 3/4 X 10 MAR-U40-1134-10 3

D
[60-140 hp]  4-1/4” Gearcase
• 60C (Large gearcase) Thru 1999
• 70C (Large gearcase) Thru 2002
• 75hp TLDI 2010 & Newer
• 90hp 1987-2001
• 90hp TLDI 2001 & Newer
• 115hp 1992-2001
• 115hp TLDI 2004 & Newer
• 120hp 1988  & 2003
• 140hp 1988  & 2003
Thru hub  exhaust, 15 tooth spline
** U-type can be installed
  on newer Tohatsu D class engines.
  (with Hubkit)
T90  13 5/8 X 13 MAR-T90-1358-13 3
Rubber
Bushing
T90  13 5/8 X 14 MAR-T90-1358-14 3
T90  13 1/2 X 15 MAR-T90-1312-15-R 3
T90  13 1/4 X 17 MAR-T90-1314-17-R 3
T90  13 X 19 MAR-T90-1300-19-R 3
T90  12 5/8 X 21 MAR-T90-1258-21-R 3
U90 14 X 10 MAR-U90-1400-10 3
Hub Kit
MAR-BH-TD
U90  14 X 11   MAR-U90-1400-11 3

Rubber
Bushing
Y15  9 1/4 X 9 MAR-Y15-0914-09 3
Y15  9 1/4 X 9 3/4 MAR-Y15-0914-934 3
Y15  9 1/4 X 10 1/2 MAR-Y15-0914-1012 3
Y15  9 1/4 X 11 MAR-Y15-0914-11 3
Y15  9 1/4 X 12 MAR-Y15-0914-12 3
B
[25 - 30 hp]  3” Gearcase
• BF 25 1994 & Newer
• BF 30 1995 & Newer
Thru hub  exhaust, 10 tooth spline
H30  9 7/8 X 9 MAR-H30-0978-9 3
Rubber
Bushing
H30  9 7/8 X 10 MAR-H30-0978-10 3
H30  9 7/8 X 11 MAR-H30-0978-11 3
H30  9 7/8 X 12 MAR-H30-0978-12 3
H30  9 7/8 X 13 MAR-H30-0978-13 3
H30  9 7/8 X 14 1/4 MAR-H30-0978-1414 3
C
[35 - 60 hp]  3-1/4” Gearcase
• BF 35 1991-1994

IC
H
E
21
EL
IC
H
E
Class Outboard Engine Description Code Blds Remarks
A
[8 - 15 hp]  2-1/2” Gearcase
• 8 hp (4 stroke) 1996-2005
• 9.9 & 15hp (2 stroke) 1974-2005
• 9.9 & 15hp (4 Stroke) 1995-2001
Thru Hub Exhaust, 13 tooth spline
J15  9 1/2 X 10 MAR-J15-0912-10 3
Rubber
Bushing
B
[15 - 35 hp]  3” Gearcase
• 15hp E-TEC H.O 2011 & Newer
• 20hp (2 cylinder) 1984-1997
• 25hp (2&3 cylinder) 1984 & Newer
• 25, 30hp (E-TEC) 2009 & Newer
• 30hp (2 cylinder) 1984 & Newer
• 35hp (2 cylinder) 1979-1983
• 35hp (3 cylinder) 1997-2001
Thru Hub Exhaust, 14 tooth spline
J25  10 X 13 MAR-J25-1000-13 3
Rubber
Bushing
J25  10 X 15 MAR-J25-1000-15 3
C
[40 - 50 hp]  3-1/4” Gearcase
• 40hp (4 stroke) 1999-2005
• 50hp (4 stroke) 1999-2005

U40  11 1/8 X 13 MAR-U40-1118-13 3
U40  11 1/4 X 14 MAR-U40-1114-14 3
4U40  10 5/8 X 12 MAR-4U40-1058-12 4
4U40  10 3/8 X 13 MAR-4U40-1038-13 4
4U40  10 1/8 X 14 MAR-4U40-1018-14 4
4U40  10 1/8 X 15 MAR-4U40-1018-15 4
[40 – 75 hp]  3-3/8” Gearcase
• 40hp (2 cylinder) 1984-2005
• 48hp 1987-1996
• 50hp (2 cylinder) 1975-2005
• 55hp 1976-1979
• 65hp (2 cylinder) 1980-1985
• 75hp (3 cylinder) 1975-1985
• Sprint / Formula E 1986-1992
Thru Hub Exhaust, 13 tooth spline
J48  12 1/2 X 13 MAR-J48-1212-13 3
Rubber
Bushing
J48  12 1/4 X 15 MAR-J48-1214-15 3
U48  12 1/2 X 13 MAR-U48-1212-13 3
Hub Kit
MAR-BH-JC48
U48  12 1/4 X 15 MAR-U48-1212-15 3

• 115hp (E-Tec) 2004 & Newer
• 120hp 1986-1994
• 125hp 1971-1972
• 130hp (E-Tec) 2004 & Newer
• 135hp 1973-1976
• 140hp 1977-1994
Sterndrives:
Model 400
• 2.3 L (120hp) thru 1991
• 2.5 L (120hp) 1978-1984
• 3.0 L (140hp) Thru 1989
Cobra
• 2.3 L (128hp) 1988-1991
• 2.5 L (120hp) 1985-1987
• 3.0 L (140hp) 1985-1987
J70  14 X 13 MAR-J70-1400-13 3
Rubber
Bushing
J70  13 3/4 X 15 MAR-J70-1334-15-R 3
J70  13 1/4 X 17 MAR-J70-1314-17-R 3
J70  14 X 17 MAR-J70-1400-17-R 3
J70  13 1/4 X 19 MAR-J70-1314-19-R 3
[90, 115 & 140 hp] 4-1/4" Gearcase
• 90, 115, 140hp (4 stroke) 2002-2007
Thru Hub Exhaust, 15 tooth spline
S90  14 X 15 MAR-S90-1400-15-R 3

• 130hp 1995 & Newer
• 140hp (25”) 1989-1994
• 150hp (commercial) 1993 & Newer
• 150hp 1978 & Newer
• 155hp (commercial) 1978 & Newer
• 175hp 1977 & Newer
• 185hp 1984-1985
• 200hp 1976 & Newer
• 225hp 1986 & Newer
• 235hp 1978-1985
• 250hp 1991 & Newer
• 275hp 1986-1988
• 300hp 1986-1995
• 2.6 L 1984-1985
• 3.6 L 1986-1987
J150  15 1/2 X 13 MAR-J150-1512-13 3
Rubber
Bushing
J150  15 1/2 X 15 MAR-J150-1512-15-R 3
J150  15 X 17 MAR-J150-1500-17-R 3
U150  15 1/4 X 15 MAR-U150-1514-15-R 3
Hub Kit
MAR-BH-JE
U150 15 X 17 R MAR-U150-1500-17-R 3